IN-R
Large Display Tachometer Indicator.
Installation Guide.
2
IN-R Installation Guide Index.
SECTION 1. - Description and Ordering Information. Page 3
SECTION 2. - Specifications. Page 3
SECTION 3. - Casing and display. Page 4
3.1 - Case dimensions. Page 4
3.2 - Front panel. Page 4
3.3 - Display shortcuts. Page 4
3.4 - Display brightness. Page 4
SECTION 4. - Wiring. Page 5
4.1 - Pinouts. Page 5
4.2 - Position the input jumpers. Page 5
4.3 - Wire the analogue input module. Page 6
4.4 - Wire the relays. Page 7
4.5 - Wire the analogue output. Page 7
4.6 - Wire the function pins. Page 7
4.7 - Wire the power supply. Page 7
SECTION 5. - Setup & Calibration. Page 8
5.1 - Enter PIN. Page 8
5.2 - Input setup. Page 8
5.3 - Averaging. Page 8
5.4 - Analogue output setup. Page 8
5.5 - Edit calibration PIN. Page 9
SECTION 6. - Set-point Setup. Page 9
6.1 - Enter PIN. Page 9
6.2 - Edit set-points. Page 9
6.3 - Edit set-point PIN. Page 10
SECTION 7. - Set-point Direct Access. Page 10
SECTION 8. - Reset PIN Numbers. Page 10
4.8 - Power up your indicator. Page 7
3
IN-R
Large display Tachometer Indicator
with relay output options.
SECTION 1. – Description.
The IN-R is a technically advanced but cost effective microprocessor-based
controller designed specifically for use in tachometer applications.
Options for up to four relay outputs make it ideal for stand-alone control or as
a PLC interface.
Intuitive scrolling text menus (activated from the front panel), guide you step
by step through the setup and calibration process, and the large 4-digit
display ensures that the figures can be easily read from a distance.
Ordering Information.
Easy setup Scrolling text prompts for intuitive, easy setup.
Security Calibration and set-point functions have independent security code access (direct
access to set-point activation values is independently configurable).
Input signal 0~24Vdc or 0~30Vac. Selectable sensor type: Logic (Open collector (NPN/PNP),
Namur, TTL) or Magnetic pickup (Tacho).
Pulses per revolution User selectable from 1 to 9999 pulses per revolution.
Measurement range 1~99990RPM (1ppr sensor) to 0.1~99990RPM (10ppr sensor).
Display resolution 0.1RPM, 1RPM or 10RPM (displayed as RPM/1000).
Input noise filtering Selectable low pass filter options: Off, 200Hz, 2kHz or 20kHz.
Power supply HV: 85~265Vac / 95~370Vdc or LV: 15~48Vac / 10~72Vdc.
Excitation 24Vdc (50mA max).
Sampling rate Nominally 3Hz (low RPM mode=Off).
Accuracy 0.1RPM.
Temperature drift Typically 30ppm/°C.
Calibration Factory calibrated.
Relay outputs 2 or 4 programmable relay outputs with hysteresis and delay on make.
Analogue Output Isolated 16-bit 4~20mA / 0~10V output (fully scaleable). Window programmable over
any range within the full-scale range of the indicator.
LED indicators 4x LED annunciators for alarms and relay status indication.
Case 48mm x 96mm x 119.5mm (H x W x D) / 45.5mm x 92.5mm panel cutout.
SECTION 2. – Specifications.
Product Liability. This information describes our products. It does not constitute guaranteed properties and is not intended to affirm the suitability